For other conf.
Conf. A Conf. B Conf. C Conf. D
POWER MODULES
Conf. Type
VCEO VCEV IC
Ptot VCE (sat)  @ IC / IB
ts* tf*
(V) (V) (A) (W) (V) (A) (A) ( µs) (µs)

Ptot
(W)
IAR
Tj=25°C
(A)
EAS
Tj=25°C
(mJ)
EAR
Tj=25°C
(mJ)
IAR
Tj=100°C
(A)
,
  60 0.004 STE250N06 250 450 70 900 200 45
 100 0.007 STE180N10 180 450 60 720 180 37
 100 0.009 STE150N10 150 410 60 720 180 37
 200 0.021 STE100N20 100 450 33 810 18 19
 250 0.027 STE90N25 90 450 23 800 200 15
 400 0.075 STE50N40 50 450 16 435 23 9.5
 500 0.085 STE53NA50 53 460 26 1014 384 16
 500 0.100 STE47N50 47 450 12 216 96 8
 500 0.110 STE45N50 45 450 12 216 96 8
 500 0.135 STE38NA50 38 400 19 542 216 12
 500 0.140 STE36N50-DK 36 410 14 294 116 8.8
 500 0.140 STE36N50-DA 36 410 14 294 116 8.8
 600 0.150 STE38N60 38 450 10 150 58 6.2
 800 0.400 STE22N80 22 400 7.3 80 30 4.5
 900 0.350 STE24N90 24 450 6 54 20 3.7
1000 0.770 STE15N100 15 400 5 38 14.5 3.1
POWER MOS
POWER MOS/ISOTOP
Conf. a
TRANSISTORS